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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
The L | Mask C
ne ratyngeal ask Lompany 04/05/2005  CORPORATION: CYPRUS

Limited

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||The Laryngeal Mask Company Limited |
|Street Address: ||Le Rocher |
|City: ||Victoria, Mahe |
|State/Country: |ISEYCHELLES |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: SEYCHELLES |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: 2045581 v

Registration Number: 2506914 LMA

Registration Number: 1854088 LMA

Registration Number: 2220745 LMA-CLASSIC

Registration Number: 2173557 LMA-FASTRACH

Registration Number: 2518267 LMA-PROSEAL

Registration Number: 2133294 LMA-UNIQUE

Registration Number: 2035184 IV THE LARYNGEAL MASK COMPANY LTD

Serial Number: 78442798 LMA CTRACH

Serial Number: 78442797 LMA LOTRACH

Serial Number: 78486021 LMA FLEXIBLE

Serial Number: 78367591 LMA-GASTRO
CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)309-6001

TRADEMARK
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Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-309-6072

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Greene

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Attn.: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey H. Greene

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2:  Attn.: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey H. Greene
Signature: [Jeffrey H. Greene/
Date: 04/12/2005

Total Attachments: 2
source=US Assignment#page.tif
source=US Assignment#page?2.tif
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U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

=ih .
This Assignment is made as of the .} day of A’P“ | 2005, by
The Laryngeal Mask Company Limited, a corporation existing under the laws of Cyprus
(“Assignor”), in favor of The Laryngeal Mask Company Limited, a corporation existing under
the laws of Seychelles, having a principal place of business at Le Rocher, Victoria, Mahe, The
Seychelles (“Assignee™).

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the
trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule A (the “Marks”), the applications for federal
registration therefor, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the
Marks, the applications for federal registration therefor, and the goodwill developed through the
use of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to a portion of the business of Assignor to
which the Marks pertain and such business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee,
the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, any applications for federal registration
therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. All rights and privileges,
including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, will
be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

The Laryngeal Mask Company Limited

Name: Nicos C Nicolaides
Title: Director

1-NY/1888626.1
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SCHEDULE A

Mark

IV Design

LMA

LMA Logo

LMA CTRACH

LMA LOTRACH
LMA-CLASSIC
LMA-FASTRACH
LMA FLEXIBLE
LMA-GASTRO
LMA-PROSEAL
LMA-UNIQUE

THE LARYNGEAL MASK COMPANY
LTD. With Logo Design

1-NY/1888626.1

RECORDED: 04/12/2005

Serial No.

75/009267
76/206299
74/313868
78/442798
78/442797
75/117686
75/117689
78/486021
78/367591
75/781710
75/117685
75/009268

Registration No.

2045581
2506914
1854088

2220745
2173557

2518267
2133294
2035184
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