# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Laryngeal Mask Company Limited		04/05/2005	CORPORATION: CYPRUS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Laryngeal Mask Company Limited	
Street Address:	Le Rocher	
City:	Victoria, Mahe	
State/Country:	SEYCHELLES	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SEYCHELLES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2045581	IV
Registration Number:	2506914	LMA
Registration Number:	1854088	LMA
Registration Number:	2220745	LMA-CLASSIC
Registration Number:	2173557	LMA-FASTRACH
Registration Number:	2518267	LMA-PROSEAL
Registration Number:	2133294	LMA-UNIQUE
Registration Number:	2035184	IV THE LARYNGEAL MASK COMPANY LTD
Serial Number:	78442798	LMA CTRACH
Serial Number:	78442797	LMA LOTRACH
Serial Number:	78486021	LMA FLEXIBLE
Serial Number:	78367591	LMA-GASTRO

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)309-6001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0333

204555

CT 63720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-309-6072

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Greene

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Attn.: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey H. Greene

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attn.: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Greene
Signature:	/Jeffrey H. Greene/
Date:	04/12/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=US Assignment#page1.tif source=US Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0334

#### U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), the applications for federal registration therefor, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, the applications for federal registration therefor, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to a portion of the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain and such business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, any applications for federal registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

The Laryngeal Mask Company Limited

Name: Nicos C Nicolaides

Title: Director

1-NY/1888626.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0335

## SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.
IV Design	75/009267	2045581
LMA	76/206299	2506914
LMA Logo	74/313868	1854088
LMA CTRACH	78/442798	
LMA LOTRACH	78/442797	
LMA-CLASSIC	75/117686	2220745
LMA-FASTRACH	75/117689	2173557
LMA FLEXIBLE	78/486021	
LMA-GASTRO	78/367591	
LMA-PROSEAL	75/781710	2518267
LMA-UNIQUE	75/117685	2133294
THE LARYNGEAL MASK COMPANY	75/009268	2035184
LTD. With Logo Design		

1-NY/1888626.1

**RECORDED: 04/12/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0336